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JOGGING DU BOCAGE - AVESNES-SUR-HELPE

dos
141
165
117
122
32
247
102

243
61
110
212
136
195
184
148
97
151
145
89
175
241
63
237
94
108
125

216
161
162
17
144
176
54
41
113
72
39
65
248
227
69
50
123

38
74
88
158
218
56
43
53
249
201
156
179
171
131
163

NOM
DAMAGEUX REMI
NIGAUT WILLY
CLEMENT FRANCOIS
LORRIAUX JEAN PIERRE
TOUZEAU JEAN PIERRE
CAUDRON DAVID
TELECHER ELADIO
MOISSON JEAN FRANCOIS
DURIN CHRISTOPHE
RATTEZ JULIEN
DHONDT PASCAL
COUGNEAU VINCENT
PLATBROOD PAUL
SORTON SEBASTIEN
DURANT PATRICK
LEFEVRE THIERRY
SETAN CLAUDE

LELONG CHRISTOPHE
DAUSSY EMERIC
BOUSALAH MOHAMED
JOUS ALEXANDRE
BRIATTE ADRIEN
ALCESILAS NICOLAS
CONTANT JEROME
FAUCHART ANTOINE
TEGAS GIOVANNI
THEATE FRANCOISE
DUPAGNY FLAVIE
LESAGE MATHIEU

VAN LERBERGHE ALEXIS
VAN LERBERGHE PIERRE
DUHAMEL SANDRINE
LEGAYE JEAN JACQUES
DUBUISSON RUDDY
PAYEN GABRIEL
MAYEUX FRANCK
BLANCHART ALEXANDRE
MENE STEPHANE
DAUSSE JEROME
ARDOISE FREDERIC
DUFRAYNOIT VERONIQUE
TOSOLINI LUC
LEGRAND STEPHANE
DUPONT SEBASTIEN
TIMMERMANS DAVID
DURIEUX KARL
GUERRIER FRANCK
BAUDOUX GUY

DE WEVER SAMUEL
DIRSON PATRICK

SIRO AURELIEN
LEGRAND JULIEN
PAVOT FABIEN
GAUDRY DAMIEN
SORLAIN REMY

FOSSET JACKY

LAUTE GUILLAUME
COCO ANTONIO
POMILIO NICOLA
LECOMTE JEAN CLAUDE
CORBEAUX JEAN MICHEL

25/01/15
10.50 km

Equipe
ENTENTE SAMBRE AVESNOIS 59
CSCV HIRSON
SPIBO
TRIATHLON MAUBEUGE

CA FOURMIES
MAUBEUGE MARATHON

THEODO TEMPO
TEAM NAYA

CSCV HIRSON

CA FOURMIES
ENTENTE SAMBRE AVESNOIS 59

MAUBEUGE MARATHON

US MAUBEUGE ATHLETISME

OBlJ

CA FOURMIES
MCA

CA FOURMIES
MCA

CA FOURMIES
SPIBO

CA FOURMIES

MCA
CA FOURMIES

PASS'RUNNING

CA FOURMIES
MCA

SPIBO

CHALLENGE VAL DE SAMBRE HAINAUT

Catégorie
SEH
SEH
SEH
SEH
V1H
V1H
V2H
V1H
SEH
SEH
V2H
SEH
V1H
SEH
V1H
V1H
V1H
SEH
SEH
SEH
SEH
SEH
SEH
V1H
ESH
V2H
V2F
SEF
SEH
SEH
V2H
V1F
V1H
V1H
JUH
V1H
SEH
V2H
SEH
V1H
V1F
SEH
V1H
SEH
V1H
V1H
V1H
V3H
V1H
V2H
SEH
ESH
SEH
SEH
V1H
V1H
SEH
V1H
V1H
V2H
SEH

temps
00:37:01
00:38:02
00:38:06
00:39:14
00:39:25
00:39:29
00:39:39
00:39:41
00:39:49
00:39:50
00:40:25
00:40:49
00:40:58
00:41:07
00:41:15
00:41:25
00:41:38
00:41:50
00:41:59
00:42:03
00:42:05
00:42:15
00:42:19
00:42:24
00:42:33
00:42:44
00:42:52
00:43:02
00:43:03
00:43:22
00:43:25
00:43:28
00:43:31
00:43:36
00:43:38
00:43:42
00:43:52
00:44:06
00:44:23
00:44:27
00:44:33
00:44:38
00:44:54
00:44:55
00:44:56
00:44:58
00:45:18
00:45:19
00:45:28
00:45:31
00:45:32
00:45:37
00:45:44
00:46:02
00:46:05
00:46:09
00:46:09
00:46:14
00:46:16
00:46:32
00:46:35

temps/km
03:32
03:37
03:38
03:44
03:45
03:46
03:47
03:47
03:48
03:48
03:51
03:53
03:54
03:55
03:56
03:57
03:58
03:59
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:01
04:02
04:02
04:03
04:04
04:05
04:06
04:06
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:10
04:11
04:12
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:15
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:19
04:19
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:21
04:21
04:23
04:23
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:26
04:26

Vitesse
17.02
16.56
16.54
16.06
15.98
15.96
15.89
15.88
15.82
15.82
15.59
15.43
15.38
15.32
15.27
15.21
15.13
15.06
15.01
14.98
14.97
14.91
14.89
14.86
14.81
14.74
14.70
14.64
14.63
14.53
14.51
14.49
14.48
14.45
14.44
14.42
14.36
14.29
14.19
14.17
14.14
14.12
14.03
14.03
14.02
14.01
13.91
13.90
13.86
13.84
13.84
13.81
13.78
13.69
13.67
13.65
13.65
13.63
13.62
13.54
13.52



Place
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

dos
217
235
172
109
224
197
132
42
124
160
146
34
127
107
220

31
239
83
82
92
231
70
68
185
16
22
240
233

189
193
105
152
228
129
86
187
99
46
104
147
159
246
91
213
48
52
186
51
182
168
142
196
62
138
234
137
173
135
150
28
101
190
140

NOM

POTTIEZ PHILIPPE
KOTECKI ERIC
GULLOTTA ANTONINO
HOPPEN ALAIN
LAMBERT ALEXANDRE
VIERSAC CONSTANTIN
GY JEAN-MARC
BARUZIER VIVIEN
BEIGNE FRANCIS
LUSSIEZ LUDOVIC
CAMUS DENIS
CLAIRBAUX STEPHANE
DEWINTELL JOEL
HEUCLIN FRANCIS
HUYGENS PHILIPPE
HENNEBELLE NICOLAS
PAINCHART GARY
TRAEN ANTOINE
ROBINAND WILFRIED
BELLOUR ARNAUD
BEAUVISAGE JOHAN

FONTAINE JEAN FRANCOIS

BERTAUX PASCAL
PAYEN NICOLAS
MAYEUX JACKY
CERNIGA OLIVIER
MALBRECQ BERNARD
TRAEN PIERRE
GOBERT SEBASTIEN
WAIGNIER LAURENT
SORTON DIDIER
HANUISE MICHEL
LEBON SEBASTIEN
OLIVIERO REMO
INCONNU 2
BOCQUET FRANCK
DELORME BAPTISTE
HUET EMMAN
LEFEVRE ARNAUD
LACOMBLEZ JEROME
VRAY VALERIE
LEBEGUE MAXIME
MICHEL LAURENT
BURY XAVIER
ANGOT JEAN-PIERRE
COUGNEAU BRUNO
SPILMONT CHRISTOPHE
GRANATA TONY
CULOT DAVID
RONVAL DAVID
ABIDAT DJAMAL
COULON CHRISTIAN
NAVIEZ JOHANN
IZZARELLI DONATO
LEGROS CHRISTIAN
HEMBISE LAURENT
DUPREZ SACHA
FABRE RAPHAEL
COULON CLAUDE
AUDENAERT LOUIS
OULD GILBERT
OUTTIER NATHALIE
CARPENTIER LYDIE
CAPELLE JEROME
POULEUR JEAN PAUL

Equipe

OBlJ
SPIBO

COURIR ENSEMBLE SNCF
MCA

COURIR ENSEMBLE SNCF

COURIR A OBIES

RED BAR ST OMER

CA FOURMIES
CA FOURMIES

US MAUBEUGE ATHLETISME

THEODO TEMPO

TRACEUX DE SASSEGNIES

CA AULNOY AYMERIES
OBlJ

CA FOURMIES

COURIR A OBIES

VAC HONNELLES

Catégorie
V2H
V2H
V2H
SEH
SEH
SEH
V1H
SEH
V2H
V1H
V2H
SEH
V2H
V3H
V3H
V1H
ESH
ESH
V1H
V1H
SEH
V3H
V2H
V2H
V1H
V1H
V2H
V2H
V1H
SEH
V3H
V3H
SEH
V3H
SEH
V2H
CAH
SEH
SEH
V1H
V1F
V1H
V1H
V1H
V2H
V3H
SEH
SEH
V1H
SEH
V2H
V3H
SEH
V2H
SEH
V1H
ESH
V1H
V2H
JUH
V2H
V1F
V1F
SEH
V2H

temps
00:46:40
00:46:42
00:46:48
00:46:50
00:46:53
00:47:01
00:47:02
00:47:16
00:47:32
00:47:37
00:47:41
00:47:45
00:47:52
00:47:56
00:48:13
00:48:19
00:48:21
00:48:22
00:48:26
00:48:26
00:48:44
00:48:51
00:48:59
00:49:00
00:49:03
00:49:07
00:49:08
00:49:13
00:49:17
00:49:18
00:49:21
00:49:37
00:49:40
00:49:42
00:49:46
00:49:48
00:49:55
00:49:58
00:50:14
00:50:15
00:50:16
00:50:26
00:50:28
00:50:30
00:50:31
00:50:32
00:50:35
00:50:37
00:50:40
00:50:54
00:50:57
00:51:13
00:51:24
00:51:52
00:51:59
00:52:00
00:52:00
00:52:07
00:52:10
00:52:16
00:52:17
00:52:19
00:52:24
00:52:30
00:52:32

temps/km
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:28
04:28
04:29
04:29
04:30
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:33
04:34
04:34
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:37
04:37
04:38
04:39
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:45
04:45
04:46
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:48
04:48
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:50
04:51
04:51
04:53
04:54
04:56
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:58
04:58
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
05:00
05:00

Vitesse
13.50
13.49
13.46
13.45
13.44
13.40
13.39
13.33
13.25
13.23
13.21
13.19
13.16
13.14
13.07
13.04
13.03
13.03
13.01
13.01
12.93
12.90
12.86
12.86
12.84
12.83
12.82
12.80
12.78
12.78
12.77
12.70
12.68
12.68
12.66
12.65
12.62
12.61
12.54
12.54
12.53
12.49
12.48
12.48
12.47
12.47
12.45
12.45
12.43
12.38
12.37
12.30
12.26
12.15
12.12
12.12
12.12
12.09
12.08
12.05
12.05
12.04
12.02
12.00
11.99



Place
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

dos
20
149
236
219
164
180
59
114
37
64
66
58
183
157
225
71
67
36
155
177
199
200
84
93
116

238

229
222
10
11
154
21
205
19
81
204
178
230
47

121
120
188
27
128
207
208
96
35
29
25
26
226
153
79
23
214
139
100
194
181
203
87

NOM

BALLIGAND JOEL
SULMON CHRISTIAN
GUTIEREZ ANGEL
BONNIER ROGER
NIGAUT ANGELIQUE
LARGILLIERE PHILIPPE
COLINET PATRICIA
LELEUX GERARD
CUFFEL FABIEN
BERGER SEBASTIEN
ROSE CYRILLE

LE QUERE LUDIVINE
IULIANETTI RENATO
BERTI PIERO
BAUDEMONT TRISTAN
LEFEBVRE GUY

BUSIN JEAN-PIERRE
LEFEVRE RAPHAEL
VAN EYCKE ERIC
DUHA FRANCK
LAMBRET CHRISTELLE
LEFEBVRE PASCAL
DUBOC PAULINE
COURCIER DIDIER
COUTO MANUEL
MALESIEUX FLORENT
TRAEN THOMAS
COULBRANT CAROLINE
CULOT CHRISTOPHE
DELCAMPE DENIS
CARTON SYLVAIN

CUVEREAUX STEPHANIE

DEHAESE DANIEL
WUIBAILLE JACQUES
CULOT FREDERIC
DELCROIX PATRICE
GRESELLE PATRICK
CULOT TONY

BAILLY EMMANUEL
CULOT JEAN NOEL
DUPEZ PASCAL
HERVE SANDRINE
HERPHELIN ARLETTE
HERPHELIN PHILIPPE
DELABY MARIE CLAIRE
PAINCHART ISABELLE
LOISEAU PATRICK

COCCIASECCA ALESSANDRO

MARIANO SALVATORE
DAIL RENE

LEFEVRE GERARD
LEFORT PASCAL
VALETTE DENIS
PAINCHART ALAIN
CHAUVENCY ROMAIN
MESTER MARCEL
ERNESTI FREDERIC
DEHOUST MARIANNE
LECOMTE THIERRY
TACAIL STEPHANE
BAILLON JULIEN
BETRY EDITH
HERNOUX FRANCK
VARIRELLI FRANCO
LAPLACE ERIC

Equipe

CA AULNOY AYMERIES
OoBlJ

ENTENTE SAMBRE AVESNOIS 59

CA FOURMIES
SPIBO

CA FOURMIES

CA FOURMIES

CA FOURMIES
THEODO TEMPO

CA FOURMIES
CA FOURMIES

THEODO TEMPO
THEODO TEMPO

US MAUBEUGE ATHLETISME

PASS'RUNNING
PASS'RUNNING

COURIR A OBIES

CA AULNOY AYMERIES

COURIR A OBIES
COURIR A OBIES
COURIR A OBIES

THEODO TEMPO

CA AULNOY AYMERIES

Catégorie
SEH
V2H
V2H
V2H
V1F
V2H
V2F
V3H
SEH
SEH
V1H
SEF
V3H
V1H
SEH
V2H
V1H
SEH
V2H
V1H
SEF
SEH
V1F
V2H
V3H
SEH
SEH
SEF
SEH
V1H
SEH
VAF
V3H
V2H
V1H
V2H
V2H
ESH
V1H
V2H
V1H
V1F
V3F
V2H
V3F
V1F
V2H
V2H
V3H
V3H
V2H
V1H
V2H
V1H
SEH
V3H
V2H
V2F
V1H
V2H
SEH
SEF
V1H
V4H
V1H

temps
00:52:33
00:52:34
00:52:36
00:52:37
00:52:48
00:52:49
00:52:55
00:53:04
00:53:11
00:53:11
00:53:12
00:53:18
00:53:18
00:53:23
00:53:40
00:54:05
00:54:10
00:54:12
00:54:16
00:54:25
00:54:27
00:54:41
00:55:03
00:55:16
00:55:24
00:55:29
00:55:39
00:55:41
00:55:47
00:55:47
00:55:49
00:56:06
00:56:07
00:56:08
00:56:10
00:56:37
00:57:00
00:57:03
00:57:10
00:57:27
00:57:33
00:57:42
00:57:46
00:57:54
00:57:57
00:58:00
00:58:11
00:58:15
00:58:20
00:58:22
00:58:35
00:58:36
00:58:40
00:59:16
00:59:17
00:59:21
01:00:02
01:00:09
01:00:12
01:00:20
01:00:24
01:00:31
01:00:45
01:01:00
01:01:08

temps/km
05:00
05:00
05:01
05:01
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:03
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:07
05:09
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:11
05:11
05:12
05:15
05:16
05:17
05:17
05:18
05:18
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:24
05:26
05:26
05:27
05:28
05:29
05:30
05:30
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:32
05:33
05:33
05:34
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:43
05:44
05:44
05:45
05:45
05:46
05:47
05:49
05:49

Vitesse
11.99
11.98
11.98
11.97
11.93
11.93
11.91
11.87
11.85
11.85
11.84
11.82
11.82
11.80
11.74
11.65
11.63
11.62
11.61
11.58
11.57
11.52
11.44
11.40
11.37
11.35
11.32
11.31
11.29
11.29
11.29
11.23
11.23
11.22
11.22
11.13
11.05
11.04
11.02
10.97
10.95
10.92
10.91
10.88
10.87
10.86
10.83
10.82
10.80
10.79
10.75
10.75
10.74
10.63
10.63
10.61
10.49
10.47
10.47
10.44
10.43
10.41
10.37
10.33
10.31



Place
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

dos

90
242
112

30
192
134

77
245
244
126
143
130
202
215

78
167

60

76
211
223
119
174

49

14

13
103
111
221

80

73
118

33

24

57

75
133
198
169

45

44

15
170
191
206
232
210
166
106

NOM
LEONARD PATRICIA
CHRISTOPHE ERIC
RENAUT OPHELIE
LENGRAND JEAN-PAUL
GEHRIVGER CLOTILDE
BALDINU SEBASTIA
MENU ROBERT
CHATELAIN AURELIE
RUFFIN CELINE

DROZD VIRGINIE
MOUREAU CHRISTIAN
URBAIN GUILLAUME
DHAEYER CINTHIA
SUNANO GIORGIO
GUIRCHE ALBERT
ERNESTI FLORENCE
CROVIN OLIVIER
CAVERNE DAVID
FAVRE OLIVIER
NISSENS CHRISTIANE
LEPLAT ALAIN
DUTREMEE JEROME
POTTIER PASCAL
SPILMONT DOROTHEE
GLOBEZ PASCAL
GLOBEZ FREDERIQUE
LALLAIN MICHAEL
LEBRUN HERVE
DUFOUR ALAIN
HONORE LAURENCE
COLINET PAUL
TOUSSAINT JEAN-NOEL
CLAIRBAUX LIDIA
LHUSSIER CHRISTINE
GLASSET SEVERINE
DELVAUX MICHEL
HOUTRELLE MARCEL
BRUNO ALICE

SALLI PAOLA
SAINTHUILE ANGELIQUE
CHEVRET XAVIER
BENAZET FREDERIC
TUMIA TINA

LEVANT FERNAND
COCCIASECCA MATILDA
POYART ALAIN

TEGAS CLAUDIA

DAMAGEUX DOMINIQUE

ANSEL RENE

Equipe
SPIBO
CA AULNOY AYMERIES

CA AULNOY AYMERIES
COURIR A OBIES

MAUBEUGE MARATHON
CA AULNOY AYMERIES

SPIBO

OBlJ

MAUBEUGE MARATHON

CA AULNOY AYMERIES

CA FOURMIES
CA AULNOY AYMERIES

COURIR A OBIES
CA FOURMIES
CA FOURMIES

MCA
MCA

US MAUBEUGE ATHLETISME

SPIBO

Catégorie
V2F
V2H
SEF
V2H
V2F
V1H
V2H
SEF
SEF
SEF
V4H
SEH
SEF
V2H
V3H
V1F
V2H
V1H
V1H
V3F
V1H
SEH
V2H
SEF
V2H
V1F
SEH
V1H
V2H
V1F
V3H
V3H
SEF
V1F
V1F
V3H
V4H
SEF
V1F
SEF
SEH
V2H
V1F
V4H
JUF
V3H
V2F
V2H
V4H

temps
01:01:21
01:01:34
01:01:40
01:01:46
01:01:49
01:02:02
01:02:09
01:02:16
01:02:17
01:02:22
01:02:26
01:02:37
01:02:37
01:02:39
01:02:52
01:02:56
01:02:58
01:03:13
01:03:23
01:03:43
01:04:02
01:04:05
01:04:17
01:04:18
01:04:18
01:04:20
01:04:22
01:05:07
01:05:10
01:05:15
01:05:40
01:05:47
01:06:41
01:06:59
01:07:02
01:07:57
01:08:54
01:09:48
01:09:57
01:09:58
01:11:21
01:11:25
01:12:02
01:16:52
01:21:12
01:22:25
01:22:28
01:22:30
01:31:04

temps/km
05:51
05:52
05:52
05:53
05:53
05:54
05:55
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:57
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:59
06:00
06:00
06:01
06:02
06:04
06:06
06:06
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:08
06:08
06:12
06:12
06:13
06:15
06:16
06:21
06:23
06:23
06:28
06:34
06:39
06:40
06:40
06:48
06:48
06:52
07:19
07:44
07:51
07:51
07:51
08:40

Vitesse
10.27
10.23
10.22
10.20
10.19
10.16
10.14
10.12
10.12
10.10
10.09
10.06
10.06
10.06
10.02
10.01
10.01

9.97
9.94
9.89
9.84
9.83
9.80
9.80
9.80
9.79
9.79
9.67
9.67
9.66
9.59
9.58
9.45
9.41
9.40
9.27
9.14
9.03
9.01
9.00
8.83
8.82
8.75
8.20
7.76
7.64
7.64
7.64
6.92



